Reading & Technology Resources

Reading Print Resources

Reading Activity Workbooks:

e Bauer, k., Walcavich, M., & Nipps, L. (2006). Environmental print activities: Activities using logos, labels,
packages & signs. Carson-Dellosea Publishing Company, Inc.: Greensboro, NC.

e Byers, G. (2001). Teaching guided reading strategies with transparencies: Grades 1-3. Carson-Dellosea
Publishing Company, Inc.: Greensboro, NC.

e Cunningham, P.M. (2000). Systematic sequential phonics they use for beginning readers of all ages:
Learning phonics through word wall and making words. Carson-Dellosea Publishing Company, Inc.:
Greensboro, NC.

e Cunningham, P.M, & Hall, D.P. (2001). Making words lessons for home or school. Carson-Dellosea
Publishing Company, Inc.: Greensboro, NC.

e Cunningham, P.M, & Hall, D.P. (1998). Month by month phonics for upper grades: A second chance for
struggling readers and students learning English.Carson-Dellosea Publishing Co Inc:Greensboro, NC.

e Cunningham, P.M, & Hall, D.P. (1997). Month by month phonics for first grade: Systemtic, Multilevel
instruction. Carson-Dellosea Publishing Company, Inc.: Greensboro, NC.

e DePino, J., & Thrsher, C. (2002). Connecting vocabulary Levels A-H.Options Publishing Inc:Merrimack,NH.

e Fisher, D. (2006). Hit the ground running: Exploring idioms in English, Levels A-H. Options Publishing Inc:
Merrimack, NH.

e Flynn, K. (1995). Graphic organizers: Helping children think visually. Creative Teaching Press, Inc.:
Cypress, CA.

e Fry, E. (1997). Phonics charts: A complete phonics curriculum on 99 charts. Teacher Created Resources:
Westminster, CA.

e Getman, H. (2001). Top 25 easy-to-make books, word walls and charts fro building literacy, Grades 1-2.
Scholastic Professional Books: New York.

e Gruber, B. (1998). Instant word wall. Practice and Learn Right Publications: Cathedral City, CA.

o Keiser, J. (ed.). (1998). Classroom ideas using Inspiration: For teachers by teachers. Inspiration Software,
Inc.: Portland, OR.

e Ketch, S.M., Johnson, C., & Gornto, J. (2005). Little stories for little readers: Beginning reproducible
gooks in English and Spanish. Carson-Dellosea Publishing Company, Inc.: Greensboro, NC.

o Kohfeldt, J. (2000). Tongue twisters to teach phonemic awareness and phonics: Beginning consonants
& vowels. Carson-Dellosea Publishing Company, Inc.: Greensboro, NC.

o Kohfeldt, J., & Collier, H.S. (2000). Guess the covered word for fourth grade. Carson-Dellosea Publishing
Company, Inc.: Greensboro, NC.

e Marinovich, C. (2003). Dolch sight word activities. Spectrum: Grand Rapids, MI.

e Musselwhite, C. R., & Hanser, G. (1999). R.E.A.D. Really easy activities for do-it-yourselfers: A make
it/take it book of writing adaptations. Special Communications: Litchfield Park, AZ.

e Orlando, L. (2001). Top 25 easy-to-make books, word walls and charts. Scholastic Professional Books: New
York.

e Rasinski, T. (2001). Making and writing words: Grades 3-6. Carson-Dellosea Publishing Company, Inc.:
Greensboro, NC.

Rosenberg, M. (2000). Learning sight words is easy. Scholastic Professional Books: New York.
Ryder, R.J., & Graves, M. F. (1999). Reading and learning in content areas (2™ ed.). John Wiley & Sons,
Inc.: New York.

e Sanders, N. I|. (2001). 25 read & write mini-books that teach word families. Scholastic Professional Books:
New York.

e Sharp, V. (2000). Make it with Inspiration. ISTE, Visions Technology in Education: Eugene, OR.

e Stemach, J., & Mark-Raymond, S. (1996). 200 steps to learn: Workbook 1. Passport to Reading
Independence: Kenwood, CA.

Reading Resource Books:

e Canfield, H., & Locke, P. (1998). Book of possibilities: Activities using simple technology, elementary
edition. AbleNet Inc.: Minneapolis, MN. (800-322-0956)

e Canfield, H., & Locke, P. (1998). Book of possibilities: Activities using simple technology, secondary
edition. AbleNet Inc.: Minneapolis, MN. (800-322-0956)

e Ciborowski, J. (1998). Textbooks and the students who can’t read them: A guide to teaching content.
Brookline Books: Cambridge, MA.
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Cunningham, P.M. (2000). Phonics they use: Words for reading and writing, 3" ed. Longman: New York.
Cunningham, P.M., & Allington, R.L. (1999). Classrooms that work: They can all read and write, 2" ed.
Longman: New York, NY.

Cunningham, P.M, Hall, D.P., & Cunningham, J.W. (2000). Guided reading the four-blocks way. Carson-
Dellosea Publishing Company, Inc.: Greensboro, NC.

Cunningham, P.M., Hall, D.P., & Sigmon, C. M. (1999). The teacher’s guide to the four blocks: A
multimethod,multilevel framework for grades1-3.Carson-Dellosea Publishing Companyinc:Greensboro, NC.
Cunningham, P.M. & Hall, D.P. (eds.). (2001). True stories from four-block classrooms. Carson-Dellosea
Publishing Company, Inc.: Greensboro, NC.

Cunningham, P.M. & Hall, D.P. (1994). Making Words. Good Apple: Carthage, IL.

Detheridge, T., & Detheridge, M. (1997). Literacy through symbols: Improving access for children and
adults. David Fulton Publishers: London.

Gunning, T. G. (2000). Creating literacy instruction for all children, (3rd ed.). Allyn and Bacon: Boston.
King-DeBaun, P. (2000). Books made easy!: Book adaptations for infants, toddlers and young children
of all abilities. Creative Communicating: Park City, UT.

Meyer, A., & Rose, D.H. (1998). Learning to read in the computer age. Brookline Books: Cambridge, MA.
Musselwhite, C., & King-DeBaun, P. (1997). Emergent literacy success: Merging technology and whole
language for students with disabilities. Creative Communicating: Park City, UT. (801-645-7737)

Pinell, G.S., & fountas, I. G. (1998). Word matters: teaching phonics and spelling in the reading/writing
classroom. Heinemann: Portmouth, NH.

Sigmond, C. M. (2001). Modifying the four blocks for upper grades: Matching strategies to students’
needs. Carson-Dellosea Publishing Company, Inc.: Greensboro, NC.

Turner, N. D., & Traxler, M. (2000). Children’s literature for the primary inclusive classroom. Delmar:
Albany, NY.

Reading & AT Assessment Books:

Fiderer, A. (1998). 35 Rubrics & checklists to assess reading and writing. Scholastic: NY

Raskind, M.H., & Bryant, B.R. (2000). FEAT: Functional evaluation for assistive technology. Psycho-
Educational Services: Austin, TX.

Pugliese, M. (1999). Stages: Software solutions for special needs. Assistive Technology Inc.: Newton, MA.
Slater Software. (2007). PAL planner: Picture-assisted literacy. Slater Software Inc.: CO

Sweeney, J. (2002). The AT continuum: Low to high tech tools for students with special needs. Onion
Mountain Technology Inc.: Canton, CT.

Sweeney, J. (2002). The CIRCUIT evaluation process for students with learning and other mild
disabilities. Onion Mountain Technology Inc.: Canton, CT.

WATI (2004). The WATI assessment package. Wisconsin Assistive Technology Initiative: OshKosh, WI.

Journal Articles

Bedrosian, J.L. (1999). Efficacy research issues in AAC: Interactive storybook reading. AAC:
Augmentative and Alternative Communication.15 (1), pp45-55.

Erickson, K.A., & Koppenhaver, D.A. (1998). Using the “write talknology” with Patrik. Teaching Exceptional
Children, 31 (1) 58-64.

Higgins, N., & Hess, L. (1999). Using electronic books to promote vocabulary development. Journal of
Research on Computer in Education, 31 (4), pp 425-430.

Koppenhaver, D.A., Spadorcia, S., & Erickson, K.A. (1998). Inclusive early literacy instruction for children
with disabilities. Children achieving: Instructional practices in early literacy. International Reading Association:
Newark, DE.

High Interest, Easy Reading Sources:

Phelan, Paticia (1996). High interest — easy reading: An annotated booklist for middle school and senior high
school (7th edition). Urbana, IL: National Council of Teachers of English.

Public Libraries a journal of the Public Library Association (Division of the American Library Association)
publishes an annual recommended list of the best high-interest/low reading level titles published in the last
year. It comes out in either the October, April, or May issue.
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High Interest, Easy Reading Sources:
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Internet Resources

4 Block Model http://www.thefourblocks.com

AAC Intervention Resource http://www.aacintervention.com

Assistive Media http://www.assistivemedia.org/

Blackmask books http://www.blackmask.com/page.php

Bookshare http://www.bookshare.org

Center for Literacy & Disability Studies http://www.med.unc.edu/ahs/clds/index.html
Dynamic Indicators of Basic Early Literacy Skills (DIBELS) http://dibels.uoregon.edu/
Electronic Text Center http://etext.lib.virginia.edu/

Failure Free Reading http://www.failurefree.com/index.php

Florida Center for Reading Research http://www.fcrr.org/fcrrreports/table.asp

Internet Public Library http://www.ipl.org

LD On Line http://www.ldonline.org/

LD Resources http://www.ldresources.com/

Literacy Center.net http://www.literacycenter.net/

Literacy Empowerment Foundation http://www.colorcodedbooks.org/lef/index.htm
National File Format http://www.cast.org/ncac/index.cfm?i=3138

NCTI - Tech Matrix in Reading http://www.nationaltechcenter.org/matrix/default.asp
On-line Stories http://web.bsu.edu/00smtancock/edrdg430/430stories.html
Project LITT http://edweb.sdsu.edu/SPED/ProjectLITT/LITT

TATN Reading Supports  http://www.texasat.net/docs/Reading%20Tech%20links10-17-06%20FINAL.pdf
Word Wall Lists http://www.k111.k12.il.us/lafayette/fourblocks/word wall grade level lists.htm
Word Workshop http://www.thewordworkshop.com/

Product & Software Resources

Ablenet Inc. www.ablenetinc.com (MeVille-WeVille, Star Reporter, Fliplt, All-Turn-1t, Step by Step)
Accessible Book Collection www.accessiblebookcollection.org (Downloadable Stories & Activities)
Adaptivation Inc. www.adaptivation.com (Randomizer, Sequencer, Pal Pads, Recipes for Success)
Applied Human Factors http://www.ahf-net.com(Reach Interface Author; SoothSayer; ScanBuddy)
Assistive Technology Inc. http://www.assistivetech.com (Stages; Link)

Attainment www.attainmentcompany.com (Kid Tips, School Rules, Readers)

Beacon Ridge www.beacon-ridge.com (Specialty Papers, Highlighters)

Cambium Educational www.intellitools.com (Kurzweil 3000, 1000, IntelliTools Classroom Suite, Balanced
Literacy, IntelliKeys, Stages, Language!)

Creative Communicating (www.creative-comm.comStorytime; Adapted Stories to Go

Crick Software www.cricksoft.com (Click 5, ClozePro, Planet Wobble)

DK Multimedia us.dk.com (Cartopia, Electronic Map, Encyclopedias)

Dolphin Computer Access LLC www.dolphinusa.com (Dolphin Tutor)

Don Johnston Inc. www.donjohnston.com (Draft Builder, ReadOutLoud, Solo, Start-to-Finish Start To Finish
Starters; Simon Sounds It Out; Word Maker)

Ebsco Publishing www.searchasaurus.com (Searchasaurus)

Franklin Learning Resources www.franklin.com (Homework Wiz, Lang Master)

Freedom Scientific Learning Group www.freedomscientific.com/.Isa/ (WYNN, Test Talker)

FTC Publishing www.ftcpublishing.com (GamePak Interactive)

Gh LLC www.ghbraille.com/ghplayer.html (GH Player)

Ghost Hunter Productions www.theghosthunteronline.com (Earth Academy readers)

Grolier Online go.grolier.com (Grolier Encyclopedia)

Harcourt  www.harcourtelearning.com (e-learning Online Library)
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Harmony Hollow Software www.harmonyhollow.net/hat.shtml (The Hat)

Inclusive Technologies www.inclusivetic.com (Matrix Maker, Studywiz)

Inspiration Inc. www.inspiration.com (Inspiration, Kidspiration, InspireData, Webspiration)
LeapFrogwww.flypentop.com (Fly Pentop Computer)

Learning Magic www.learningmagicinc.com (Reading Comprehension, Exploring Nature)
Masterminds, LLC www.GraphicOrganizers.com (Makes Sense Strategies)

Mayer Johnson www.mayer-johnson.com (Boardmaker Plus, Writing With Symbols, Simple Symbol Stories)
MetaText www.MetaText.com (Digital Textbooks, Study Guides)

MicroSoft Inc. www.microsoft.com (PowerPoint, Word, Visio, One Note)

News Currents www.newscurrents.com (on line newspaper)

News-2-You www.news-2-you.com (symbol newspaper, Joey’s Locker)

Omni Group www.omnigroup.com (Omni Graffle, Omni Outliner)

Onion Mountain Technologywww.onionmountaintechnologies.com (highlighters, low tech)
Premier AT www.readingmadeez.com (Scan & Read Pro, Talking Dictionary)

ReadOn Pty Ltd www.readonsoftware.com (ReadOn)

Read Please www.readplease.com (Read Please)

Recordings for the Blind & Dyslexic www.rfbd.com (Ebooks)

River Deep www.riverdeep.com (Imagination Express; Stanley’s Sticker Stories; Bailey’s Book House)
Scholastic www.scholastic.com (Read180, Thinking Reader, WiggleWorks, SmartBooks)
SecondGuess Software www.secondguessusa.com (Write Assist)

See It Right www.seeitright.com (Color Filters)

Slater Software www.slatersoftware.com (Picture It, PixWriter, Read & Tell)

Smart Technologies www.smarttech.com (Smart Ideas Concept Mapping)

SoftTouch www.softtouch.com (My Own BookShelf, Test Me, Score Me)

Spark Space Inc www.sparkspace.com (Spark Space)

Spencer Learning www.spencerlearning.com (Ultimate Phonics)

Text Help www.texthelp.com (Read and Write Gold, Text Aloud)

Time Timer www.timetimer.com (Personal Time Timer, Time Timer CD)

Tom Snyder Productions www.tomsnyder.com (Thinking Reader, Decisions, That's a Fact Jack)
Trainer's Warehouse www.trainerswarehouse.com (Timer Tools CD)

Think Map Inc. www.visualthesarus.com (Visual Thesaurus)

VXI Corporation www.vxicorporation.com (Voice It Recorder)

Weekly Reader Press www.weeklyreader.com (Student Authors)

Widgit/Teach Grid www.teachgrid.com (Communicate: InPrint & By Choice)

WizCom Technologies www.wizcomtech.com (Reading Pen)

Portable EReaders & Software:

Amazon www.amazon.com (Kindle 2)

American Foundation for the Blind www.afb.org (Book Reader Wizard, Book Reader Producer)

Bookeen www.bookeen.com/overview/ebook-overview.aspz (Cybook)

BrotherSoft www.brothersoft.com (CHm ebook Reader, IEC Book Reader)

Cambium Education Systems Inc. www.kurzweileducationsystems.com (Kurzweil 3000, Kurzweil 1000)
Claro Software www.clarosoftware.com (ClaroRead)

Colligo www.colligo.us (Scan N Talk)

Dolphin Computer Access LLC www.dolphinusa.com (SuperNova, LunarPlus, Cicero, Dolphin Pen, Easy
Reader, Dolphin Publisher)

Don Johnston Inc. www.donjohnston.com (ReadOutLoud, Solo, Classmate)

Freedom Scientific www.freedomscientific.com (JAWS, Open Book, Sara, FS Reader, WYNN, Test Talker,
PACMate)

Gh LLC www.ghbraille.com/ghplayer.html (GH Player, Math Speak, Accessible Testing System)

Guerilla Technologies www.guerillatechnologies.com (Extreme Reader)

GW Micro www.gwmicro.com (WindowEyes, Braille Sense, Voice Sense)

HumanWare www.humanware.com (Classmate, Victor ReaderSoft, Victor Stream, Victor Reader Wave,
Maestro)

Innovative Rehabilitation Technology www.irti.net (eClispseReader, eClipseWriter, eClipseWater, eClipseScan)
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KNFB Reading Technology www.knfbreader.com (kReader, KReader Mobile, Knfb Reader Classic/Mobile)
Levelstar www.levelstart.com (Icon)

NaturalSoft www.naturalreaders.com (Natrual Reader Personal/Professional)

Nch Software www.nch.com.au/index.html (Verbose)

Plextor www.plextalk.com (PlexTalk PTN, PlexTalk Pocket)

Premier Literacy www.readingmadeez.com (Universal Reader/Plus, PDF Equalizer, E-Text Reader, Scan &
Read Pro, Key to Access, Text to Audio)

ReadOn Pty Ltd www.readonsoftware.com (ReadOn)

Read Please www.readplease.com (Read Please Plus, Reading Bar)

Recorded Books LLC www.recordedbooks.com (Playaway)

Sony www.sonystyle.com (PRS-505 Digital Book)

Springer Design www.bookcourier.com (Book Courier)

Telex Communications www.telex.com (Scholar, Talking Book Players)

Text Help www.texthelp.com (Read and Write Gold, Read and Write Gold Mobile, Text Aloud)

Freeware Text-to-Speech Software:

e Adobe Reader get.adobe.com/reader/

o AIMS (Adaptive Multimedia Info Sys) daisy-trac.cvsdude.com/amis

e Browsealoud www.browsealoud.com

e ClickSpeak/Firefox clickspeak.clcworld.net/

o Cliptalk, Powertalk fullmeasure.com.uk/

e DSpeech dimio.altervista.org/eng/index.html

o eBooksReader www.brothersoft.com/ebooksreader-122847.html
¢ Emacspeak emackspeak.sourceforge.net/

e Google Reader reader.google.com

e Microsoft Reader www.microsoft.com

e Natural Reader Free www.naturalreaders.com/free_version.htm

e Read Please www.readplease.com

e RSVP Reader addons.mozilla.org/en-US/firefox/addon/2149
e Spoken Text www.spokentext.net

e TPB Reader www.daisy.org/tpbreader

e Word Speak for Mac www.microsoft.com/downloads/

e Word Talk www.wordtalk.org/ug/Home/

Electronic Text Resources:
The following is a list of web sites which have or facilitate access to electronic text of books and articles. Some may have fees, disability
requirements, or other requisites associated with membership.

e Accessible Book Collection www.accessiblebookcollection.org
e Assistive Media www.assistivemedia.org

e Audible.com www.audible.com

e Audio Books for Free www.audiobooksforfree.com

e Audio Bookshelf www.audiobookshelf.com/educator.html
e Audio Editions www.audioeditions.com

e Baen Free Library www.baen.com

e Blackstone Audiobooks www.blackstoneaudio.com

e Books Aloud, Inc www.booksaloud.org/home/htm

e BookShare www.bookshare.org

e Classic Bookshelf www.classicbookshelf.com

e  Desktop Author www.desktopauthor.com/

e Electronic Text Center etext.lib.virginia.edu/

e Fictionwise www.fictionwise.com

e Free Books www.free-books.org

e Free Classic Audiobooks freeclassicaudiobooks.com

e Internet Public Library www.ipl.org

e Learn OutLoud www.learnoutloud.com/Free-Audio-Video#directory
e LibriVox Librivox.org

e Lit-2-Go etc.usf.edu/lit2go

e LoudLit www.loudlit.org/
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Michigan Net Library

www.netLibrary.com

News Currents

Www.newscurrents.com

News-2-You

WWW.News-2-you.com

Project Guttenberg

www.gutenberg.org

On-line Stories

web.bsu.edu/00smtancock/edrdg430/430stories.html

OverDrive

www.overdrive.com/

e  Questia Online Library
e Read How You Want

www.guestia.com
www.readhowyouwant.com

e Recorded Books

www.recordedbooks.com

e Recordings for the Blind & Dyslexic
e  Wikibooks

www.rfbd.com
en.wikibooks.org/wiki/Main _page

Web Resources:

e Accessible Instructional Materials Consortium aimconsortium.cast.org

e Annenberg Media Workshops www.learner.org

e  American Foundation for the Blind www.afb.org

e Book Wizard www.scholastic.com/bookwizard

e Center for Applied Special Technology www.cast.org

e Center for Electronic Studying ces.uoregon.edu/

e Closing The Gap www.closingthegap.com

e  Curriki www.curriki.org/xwiki/bin/view/Main/WebHome
e Daisy Consortium www.daisy.org

e Division for Learning Disabilities of CEC www.TeachingLD.org

e Free Reading www.freereading.net

e Higher Education Accessible E-Text Solutions  www.ahead.org/etext/etext main.htm
e Keys to Literacy www.keystoliteracy.com

e LD OnLine www.ldonline.org

e Learning through Listening www.learningthroughlistening.org

e Library of Congress www.loc.gov

¢ National Center for Supported Electronic Text ncset.uoregon.edu/

e National Instructional Materials Access Center  nimac.us

e National Library Service for the Blind & Physically Handicapped www.loc.gov/nls

e Read Write Think www.readwritethink.org

Reading Rockets

Teacher Workshops: Literacy
Verizon Literacy Program
Vocabulary University
XML-Tekst

www.readingrockets.org
www.t2web.us
www.thinkfinity.org
www.thinkfinity.org
www.daisymarkup.com
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